

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 764/2020

RASHMI RINKUL BARMEDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINKUL SANJAY BARMEDA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.41879/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.41877/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarveshwar K., Adv.
Mr .A. Karthik, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Mr. Prashant Shantaram Chaudhari, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the delay in filing process fee, notice could not be issued to the respondent in pursuant to the order dated 28.07.2020. In view of this defect noted in the Office Report dated 21.09.2020, Mr. Sarveshwar K., learned counsel prays and is granted 07 days time to file the necessary condonation application.

The Registry to proceed accordingly.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER