

ITEM NO.7
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 764/2020

RASHMI RINKUL BARMEDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINKUL SANJAY BARMEDA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95956/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Date : 03-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prashant Shantaram Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr Mool Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he has
instructions to withdraw this matter from the Hon'ble Court.
Accordingly, ld. counsel prays for and is granted two weeks'
time to take appropriate steps in that regard.

List on 4.1.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar