

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

IA No. 165678/2021

(Permission to withdraw the Transfer Petition)

IN

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 764/2020

RASHMI RINKUL BARMEDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINKUL SANJAY BARMEDA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Mool Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions to withdraw this Transfer Petition.

An Application has also been filed to withdraw the Petition.

Accordingly, the Transfer Petition, is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[ B.V. NAGARATHNA ]

New Delhi.  
February 14, 2022.

ITEM NO.1709

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 764/2020

RASHMI RINKUL BARMEDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RINKUL SANJAY BARMEDA

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO. 165678/2021- application for withdrawal of T.P.  
IA No. 95956/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE  
COPIES  
IA No. 41877/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 41879/2020 - STAY APPLICATION  
IA No. 165678/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 14-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mool Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shantaram Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition, is dismissed as withdrawn as per the  
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KALIA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file]